# 505105563 09/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5152322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORY WILLIAM MORRISON	03/31/2017
RICHARD THOMAS MORRISON	03/31/2017
RODRIGO ALCIDES AMADOR	03/31/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2271240 ONTARIO INC.
Street Address:	SUITE 15, 22 GURDWARA ROAD
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2E 8A2
Name:	2525168 ONTARIO INC.
Street Address:	322 BUTTONBUSH WAY
City:	GLOUCESTER, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1T 0G8

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16087168

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4465-93	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	

PATENT REEL: 046936 FRAME: 0300

505105563

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=4465-93-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP21-2018#page1.tif
source=4465-93-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP21-2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046936 FRAME: 0301

# Morrison, Morrison, and Amador with 2271240 Ontario and 2525168 Ontario

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

## WHEREAS, I/We

Cory William Morrison, whose full post office address is 322 Buttonbush Way, Gloucester, Ontario, K1T 0G8, Canada;

**Richard Thomas Morrison**, whose full post office address is 1734 Maple Grove Road, Ottawa, K2S 0G3, Canada;

Rodrigo Alcides Amador, whose full post office address is 120 Manorwood Crescent, Gloucester, K1T 0L4, Canada;

have invented certain improvements relating to ENTERTAINMENT AND GAMING BASED SYSTEMS which have described within documents including, but not limited to, that listed below:

"PHYSICAL ELEMENT LINKED COMPUTER GAMING METHODS AND SYSTEMS" filed March 22, 2016 under US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/311,527; and

"PHYSICAL ELEMENT LINKED COMPUTER GAMING METHODS AND SYSTEMS" filed March 22, 2016 under World Patent Application No. PCT/2017/000,065;

## WHEREAS,

2271240 Ontario Inc., whose full post office address is Suite 15, 22 Gurdwara Road, Ottawa, Ontatio, Canada, K2E 8A2; and

2525168 Ontario Inc., whose full post office address is 322 Buttonbush Way, Gloucester, Ontario, Canada, K1T 0G8;

hereinafter referred to as the joint assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said joint assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application / disclosure, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said joint assignees.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said joint assignees other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said joint assignees, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 046936 FRAME: 0302

WILMESS:		ASSIGNOR )
Date:	MAR31,2017 /	Amust -
Printed Name of Witne	55 <u>Pam Skinnyasan</u> (	
Signature of Witness	1)=zimam	<u>Rodrigs Alades Amalia</u> FULL NAME?
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR
Date:	MARCH ZI, ZUZ	
Printed Name of Witnes	00 PAM SKINIVARAN	
Signature of Witness	Briman	PICUAZO THOMAS WOTERISAN
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR - //
Date:	MNAH 31/2017	
Printed Name of Witnes	റെ രൂ	
Signature of Witness	Brimian	

(IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT)

PATENT REEL: 046936 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 09/21/2018**